

FOI0224 2024 Response

Dear FOI Officer,

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to obtain the following information:

**1. Contact Information for PSL Management to supply your NHS Trust Nursing Staff: The name, job title, email address, and phone number of the individual(s) responsible for the person that deals with onboarding framework approved temporary nursing staffing agencies at your trust. If there are different contacts for various departments, please provide the relevant contact information for each.**

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information, this is because we do not routinely release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c role.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to deny this aspect of your request.

However, we can confirm that the People Partner for Resourcing and Temporary Staffing is responsible for temporary staffing, and they can be contacted on the following generic email: [bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net](mailto:bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net)

**2. If the Trust utilizes NHS Professionals (NHSP) or an equivalent master vendor/neutral vendor, please include the contact details (name, job title, email address, and phone number) of the individual(s) responsible for onboarding third-party suppliers to the Trust via these vendors.**

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information, this is because we do not routinely release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c role.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to deny this aspect of your request.

However, we can confirm that the People Partner for Resourcing and Temporary Staffing is responsible for temporary staffing, and they can be contacted on the following generic email: [bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net](mailto:bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net)

**3. . Process for Applying to the PSL for temporary nursing: Information on the process, criteria, and requirements for clinical agency suppliers to be considered and added to the NHS Trust's Preferred Suppliers List. PSL - Preferred Suppliers List - a compiled selection of third parties that an organisation has approved to provide goods or services. In the context of recruiting, a PSL lists recruiters or recruiting agencies that a company prioritises when filling vacancies.**

Please contact the People Partner for Resourcing and Temporary Staffing who is responsible for temporary staffing, and they can be contacted on the following generic email: [bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net](mailto:bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net)

**4. Which Clinical Agency Staffing Framework is being used by the Trust for nursing? E.g RM6281/THE. If the information is held by a different department or if a different NHS Trust or entity handles this aspect, please forward my request to the appropriate department or provide guidance on whom I should contact. If my request is unclear or if you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.**

HTE framework